Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Recommended Footprint
Typical Part Marking
How to Order
CD  - HD  2  004  L
Common Code
 Chip Diode
Package
       HD = HD Bridge Series
Average Forward Current
     2 = 2 A
Reverse Voltage
 004 =   40 V
 006 =   60 V
   01 = 100 V
Forward Voltage Suffix
 (blank) = Standard Forward Voltage
          L = Low Forward Voltage
MM
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS:
2.54 ± 0.05
(0.100 ± 0.002)
6.15 ± 0.1
(0.242 ± 0.004)
1.4 ± 0.05
(0.055 ± 0.002)
1.0 ± 0.05
(0.039 ± 0.002)
B
D E
C
F
A
MM
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS:
TOP VIEW
Dimensions
A
4.65 - 4.85
(0.183 - 0.191)
B
2.49 - 2.59
(0.098 - 0.102)
C
6.05 - 6.25
(0.238 - 0.246)
D
0.95 - 1.05
(0.037 - 0.041)
E
1.35 - 1.45
(0.053 - 0.057)
F
0.92 - 1.22
  (0.036 - 0.048)
MANUFACTURER S
TRADEMARK
VRMS
  40 =   40 V
  60 =   60 V
100 = 100 V
DATE CODE
FORWARD
CURRENT